## LIBRARY SERVICE

## PROPOSED CHANGES TO TARIFFS FOR 2016/2017; 2018/2019 AND 2020/2021 FINANCIAL YEARS

CHARGES LEVIED	2015/2016 CURRENT	2016/2017 PROPOSED	2018/2019 PROPOSED	2020/2021 PROPOSED
MEMBERSHIP FEES	R100,00 per person per			
	annum, applicable to visitors			
	and persons not residing			
	within the municipal	within the municipal	within the municipal	within the municipal
	boundaries of the City of			
	Matlosana, excepting	Matlosana, excepting	Matlosana, excepting	Matlosana, excepting
	Vierfontein	Vierfontein	Vierfontein	Vierfontein
	Victionicin	Vicitoritein	Vicitoritein	
LOSSES:				
Children and youth books	R50,00	R50,00	R50,00	R50,00
Adult Fiction	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00
Adult Non-Fiction	R100,00	R100,00	R100,00	R100,00
CDs	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00
Periodicals	R20,00	R20,00	R20,00	R20,00
Audio Books	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00
Language courses	R250,00	R250,00	R250,00	R250,00
(audio)				
Toys	R40,00	R40,00	R40,00	R40,00
Art Prints	R40,00	R40,00	R40,00	R40,00
INTER LIBRARY	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00	R70,00
LOANS	K70,00		K70,00	K70,00
FINES:				
Fiction, Non Fiction, CDs	R1,00 per item per week or	R1.00 per item per week or	R1.00 per item per week or	R1.00 per item per week or
and periodicals	part of week with a maximum of R10,00	part of week with a maximum of R10,00	part of week with a maximum of R10,00	part of week with a maximum of R10,00
Videos, DVDs, CD-	R5,00 per item per day with a	R5.00 per item per day with a	R5.00 per item per day with a	R5.00 per item per day with a
Roms, Reference Loans	maximum of R30.00	maximum of R30,00	maximum of R30,00	maximum of R30.00
HALL RENTAL				
All library halls: non profit	R225.00 per occasion not	R250.00 per occasion not	R275.00 per occasion not	R300.00 per occasion not

abela and an 1 f	lesting to a second dest		les Graden non (les l	
clubs and organizations	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.
with educational, cultural and community upliftment				
objectives and religious				
gatherings. (Free of				
charge for Council				
affairs.)				
All library halls: Private	R225.00 per occasion not	R250.00 per occasion not	R275.00 per occasion not	R300.00 per occasion not
persons and	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.
organizations where a	lacting longer than a day.	laoung longer than a day.	laoing longor than a day.	lacting longer than a day.
fee is charged or with a				
business purpose				
All library halls: Private	R225.00 per occasion not	R250.00 per occasion not	R275.00 per occasion not	R300.00 per occasion not
persons who hire the	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.	lasting longer than a day.
halls for the purpose of				
presenting a cultural or				
religious activity where a				
fee is charged.				
Danie de Jager Art Gallery:		DELETE FROM LIST	DELETE FROM LIST	DELETE FROM LIST
Schools and educational	Art Gallery no longer available			
institutions	for exhibitions. (Utilised as			
	office space.)			
Private persons and	Art Gallery no longer available			
organizations	for exhibitions. (Utilised as			
	office space.)			
PHOTOCOPIES:				
Black and white	30c per A4 copy	50c per A4 copy	50c per A4 copy	50c per A4 copy
Colour	R5,00 per A4 copy	R5,00 per A4 copy	R5,00 per A4 copy	R5,00 per A4 copy
FACSIMILE FACILITIES:				
0-250 KM	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page
251-500 KM	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page
501-1000 KM	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page	R5,00 per page
Africa countries (near)	R15,00 per page	R15,00 per page	R15,00 per page	R15,00 per page
Africa countries (far)	R15,00 per page	R15,00 per page	R15,00 per page	R15,00 per page
Overseas countries	R30,00 per page	R30,00 per page	R30,00 per page	R30,00 per page

INTERNET USAGE	Free of charge at libraries that have Internet facilities.	Free of charge at libraries that have Internet facilities.	Free of charge at libraries that have Internet facilities.	Free of charge at libraries that have Internet facilities.
LAMINATING FACILITIES	R10,00 per A4 document.			
	R5,00 per ID card size document.			
COMPUTER PRINTOUTS	R0.30 per A4 page	R0.50 per A4 page	R0.50 per A4 page	R0.50 per A4 page
VAT INCLUDED IN ALL	. TARIFFS			